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GTP Fastest Lap by Estre Kevin: 1:36.830 (Lap 11, 132.355 Mph)

11 1:36.997 132.1281:00:44.642Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7 311 F. Nasr / J. Andlauer / L. Heinrich
11 1:36.830 132.3551:00:44.701Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 312 L. Vanthoor / K. Estre / M. Campbell 0.0590.059

12 1:37.396 131.5861:00:51.452Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 
Agajanian

93 313 R. van der Zande / N. Yelloly / A. Palou / K. Ohta 6.7516.810

11 1:37.420 131.5541:00:54.726Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40 314 J. Taylor / L. Deletraz / C. Herta 3.27410.084

15 1:37.468 131.4891:00:55.638Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10 315 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque / W. Stevens 0.91210.996

12 1:37.490 131.4591:00:57.492Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports85 316 T. van der Helm / N. Pino / K. Frederick 1.85412.850

13 1:37.416 131.5591:00:57.652Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 
Agajanian

60 317 T. Blomqvist / C. Braun / S. Dixon
A. Allmendinger

0.16013.010

13 1:37.019 132.0981:00:59.248BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25 318 R. Marciello / P. Eng / M. Wittmann
K. Magnussen

1.59614.606

13 1:37.263 131.7661:00:59.417BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24 319 S. van der Linde / D. Vanthoor / R. Frijns / R. Rast 0.16914.775

15 1:37.785 131.0631:01:02.211Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23 3110 R. Gunn / R. De Angelis / A. Riberas
M. Sorensen

2.79417.569

5 1:37.421 131.5521:01:37.632Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 3111 J. Aitken / E. Bamber / F. Vesti / C. Zilisch 35.42152.990

LMP2 Fastest Lap by Kolovos George: 1:41.581 (Lap 18, 126.165 Mph)

5 1:42.235 125.3581:01:58.834ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with 
PR1/Mathiasen

52 301 M. Goikhberg / B. Keating / P. Thompson
H. Tincknell

18 1:41.685 126.0361:02:00.108ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 302 P. Hyett / D. Cameron / J. Edgar / C. Rasmussen 1.2741.274

18 1:41.581 126.1651:02:13.467ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343 303 J. Smiechowski / G. Kolovos / N. Siegel
N. Cassidy

13.35914.633

11 1:42.071 125.5591:00:42.398ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 294 D. Goldburg / P. Di Resta / R. Lindh / G. Saucy 1 Lap1 Lap

11 1:42.462 125.0801:01:00.518ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 295 T. Dillmann / B. Garg / A. Felix da Costa
J. Clarke

18.1201 Lap

11 1:42.508 125.0241:01:00.664ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 296 P. Fittipaldi / M. Espirito Santo / C. Cumming
E. Fittipaldi

0.1461 Lap

19 1:43.736 123.5441:01:06.301ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83 297 F. Perrodo / M. Vaxiviere / N. Nielsen / D. Murry 5.6371 Lap

19 1:43.685 123.6051:01:07.395ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 298 J. Farano / S. Bourdais / S. Alvarez / K. Simpson 1.0941 Lap

18 1:43.635 123.6651:01:46.339ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37 299 J. Field / O. Jarvis / S. Lucas / J. Van Uitert 38.9441 Lap

11 1:42.923 124.5201:00:40.901ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 2810 G. Kurtz / A. Quinn / T. Sowery / M. Jakobsen 1 Lap2 Laps

17 1:43.204 124.1811:01:07.320ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11 2811 T. Lutke / M. Beche / D. Hansson / C. Milesi 26.4192 Laps

17 1:44.875 122.2021:00:58.113ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 2412 N. Rao / F. Habsburg / J. Abel / L. Sargeant 4 Laps6 Laps

10 1:42.921 124.5221:01:52.255ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 1013 P. Fayer / B. Hanley / H. McElrea / M. Jensen 14 Laps20 Laps
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GTDPRO Fastest Lap by Sims Alexander: 1:46.922 (Lap 5, 119.863 Mph)

5 1:46.922 119.8631:00:53.020Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller 
Motorsports

3 291 A. Garcia / A. Sims / M. Kirchhöfer

5 1:47.365 119.3681:00:53.250Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller 
Motorsports

4 292 T. Milner / N. Catsburg / N. Varrone 0.2300.230

12 1:47.436 119.2891:00:55.508Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75 293 K. Habul / M. Engel / W. Power / C. Mostert 2.2582.488

5 1:47.604 119.1031:00:55.629Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65 294 C. Mies / F. Vervisch / S. Priaulx 0.1212.609

17 1:47.637 119.0671:00:55.833BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 295 N. Verhagen / C. De Phillippi / M. Hesse
D. Harper

0.2042.813

11 1:47.202 119.5501:00:56.256McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59 296 M. Esterson / N. Johnson / J. Vips
D. MacDonald

0.4233.236

12 1:47.542 119.1721:00:57.196Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69 297 A. Bartone / M. Goetz / J. Gounon / F. Schiller 0.9404.176

11 1:47.175 119.5801:00:58.373Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Pfaff Motorsports9 298 A. Caldarelli / S. Mitchell / M. Bortolotti
J. Hinchcliffe

1.1775.353

12 1:47.403 119.3261:00:59.526Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48 299 S. Noble / J. Hart / M. Martin / L. Stolz 1.1536.506

12 1:47.503 119.2151:01:00.639Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911 2910 A. Guven / T. Preining / K. Bachler / R. Feller 1.1137.619

5 1:47.677 119.0221:01:01.278Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033 2911 J. Calado / R. Agostini / M. Molina / A. Rovera 0.6398.258

12 1:47.743 118.9491:01:01.798Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77 2912 N. Tandy / H. King / A. Picariello 0.5208.778

12 1:47.398 119.3321:01:06.452Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62 2913 D. Serra / D. Rigon / A. Pier Guidi 4.65413.432

14 1:48.390 118.2391:01:14.403Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64 2914 B. Barker / D. Olsen / M. Rockenfeller 7.95121.383

5 1:48.335 118.2991:01:18.819Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14 2915 J. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat / K. Kirkwood 4.41625.799
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GTD Fastest Lap by Foley Robby: 1:47.416 (Lap 14, 119.312 Mph)

23 1:47.527 119.1881:00:58.246Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57 291 R. Ward / P. Ellis / I. Dontje / L. Auer
13 1:47.456 119.2671:01:01.893Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21 292 S. Mann / L. Wadoux Ducellier / A. Fuoco

T. Mosca

3.6473.647

12 1:47.448 119.2761:01:02.968Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70 293 B. Iribe / F. Schandorff / O. Millroy
D. Fumanelli

1.0754.722B

5 1:47.617 119.0891:01:03.316Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36 294 M. Filippi / C. Eastwood / S. McLaughlin
S. Yoluc

0.3485.070

14 1:47.416 119.3121:01:04.240BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 295 P. Gallagher / R. Foley / J. Klingmann
F. Selldorff

0.9245.994

16 1:47.723 118.9721:01:06.524Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27 296 T. Gamble / D. Barrichello / Z. Robichon
M. Drudi

2.2848.278

17 1:47.848 118.8341:01:07.805Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 297 S. Andrews / L. Hodenius / J. Roe / R. Aron 1.2819.559

12 1:48.323 118.3131:01:09.982Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 298 A. Adelson / E. Skeer / T. Sargent / C. Ilott 2.17711.736

10 1:47.739 118.9541:01:11.938Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19 299 V. Hasse Clot / R. van der Steur / S. Baud
C. Bennett

1.95613.692

10 1:47.911 118.7641:01:13.344Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023 2910 O. Triarsi / K. Koch / R. Megennis / Y. Ye 1.40615.098

11 1:48.281 118.3581:01:17.116Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Wayne Taylor Racing45 2911 D. Formal / T. Hindman / G. Doyle / M. Ericsson 3.77218.870

13 1:47.735 118.9581:01:19.762Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44 2912 J. Potter / S. Pumpelly / N. Thiim / M. Snow 2.64621.516B
11 1:48.551 118.0641:01:26.231Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 2913 A. Telitz / B. Pedersen / F. Montecalvo

E. Masson

6.46927.985

11 1:48.197 118.4501:01:30.296Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13 2914 O. Fidani / M. Bell / L. Kern / B. Green 4.06532.050B
14 1:48.639 117.9681:01:30.750Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912 2915 R. Hardwick / R. Pera / R. Lietz / M. Schuring 0.45432.504B
18 1:48.469 118.1531:01:31.755Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 2916 J. Walker / T. Bechtolsheimer / C. Lewis

J. Hand

1.00533.509B

10 1:47.885 118.7931:01:40.330Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34 2917 M. Franco / A. Costa / L. Patrese / T. Vermeulen 8.57542.084

14 1:49.304 117.2511:01:44.805Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123 2918 D. Musial / D. Musial Jr. / P. Ludwig / R. Yardley 4.47546.559B
10 1:47.981 118.6871:01:46.334Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81 2919 H. Hedman / G. Altoè / C. Stevenson / M. Cairoli 1.52948.088B
12 1:49.495 117.0461:01:13.396Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16 2820 S. Monk / F. Fraga / J. Altzman / R. Grosjean 1 Lap1 LapB

5 1:48.794 117.80012:26.101Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128 521 E. Zitza / J. Heylen / D. Machavern / S. Müller 23 Laps24 LapsNot Running
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